29-07-08/Ha

BAOTIAN WARRIOR
ERSATZTEILE HANDBUCH
BT49QT-12

(¢) ering, ergolding



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

_I.l
—h

Cover breathe & Cover shroud

X 4m « 18T 5

F1 Cover breathe & Cover shroud

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F1/1 [BT139QMB-000101 Shroud 2
F1/2 |GB5787-86 Blot M6x16 2
F1/3 |BT139QMB-000102 Tube Comp 1
F1/4 |GB845-85 ST4.2x13-F-H  |Screw Tapping 2
F1/5 |BT139QMB-000103 Tensioner Cover 1
F1/6 |BT139QMB-000104 Shroud Assy ,Up 1
F1/7 |GB5787-86 Blot M6x25 2
F1/8 |BT139QMB-000105 Clamper Qil Drain Tube 1
F1/9 |BT139QMB-000106 Seal Ring 1
F1/10 |BT139QMB-000107 Shroud Assy , Below 1
F1/11 |GB818M5x16 Screw , Tapping 2
F1/12 |BT139QMB-000201 Cover Assy Breathe 1
F1/13 |BT139QMB-000202 Gremmet Observe 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

2/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

M

2

S BT A

Cylinder head

F2 Cylinder head

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F2/1 |BT139QMB-010400 Clamp Carburetor 1
F2/2 |GB6177-86-M6 Nut 2
F2/3 |BT139QMB-010200 Holder Assy Carburetor 1
F2/4 |GB3452.1-20.6X1.9 O-Ring 1
F2/5 [101320-139QMB-000 Inaulator 1
F2/6 |BT139QMB-010001 Insulator O-Ring 1
F2/7 |BT139QMB-010300 Spark Plug 1
F2/8 |BT139QMB-010003 Cylinder Head Nut 4
F2/9 |BT139QMB-010004 Cylinder Head Washer 4
F2/10 |BT139QMB-011206 Camshaft 1
F2/11 [BT139QMB-010005 Dowel Pin 2
F2/12 |BT139QMB-010100 Cylinder Head Assy 1
F2/13 |[GB5787-86-M6x16 Bolt 2
F2/14 |BT139QMB-010102 Guide Valve 2
F2/15 (101202-139QMB-000 Socket 1
F2/16 |101203-139QMB-000 ExhaustValve 1
F2/17 (101204-139QMB-000 1
F2/18 [BT139QMB-010103 O-Ring 2
F2/19 |BT139QMB-010104 Bolt Exhaust Muffler 2
F2/20 |BT139QMB-010105 Carburetor Bolt Stud 2
F2/21 |BT139QMB-010106 Cap Rubber Washer 2
F2/22 (101212-139QMB-000 Cover 1
F2/23 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6*85 1
F2/24 1124010-139QMB-000 Head,Cylinder Washer 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

3/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

-
(&%)

Camshaft & Valve

A - TR

F3 Camshaft & Valve

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F3/1 |BT139QMB-011500 Camshaft Comp 1
F3/2 |BT139QMB-011201 Arm 2
F3/3 |BT139QMB-011202 Nut , Tappet Adjusting 2
F3/4 |BT139QMB-011203 Screw Tappet Adjusting 2
F3/5 |BT139QMB-011204 Shaft Ex Rocker Arm 1
F3/6 |BT139QMB-011205 Shaft In Rocker Arm 1
F3/7 [|BT139QMB-011302 Cotter Valve 2
F3/8 |BT139QMB-011303 Up Pedestal Spring 2sets
F3/9 |BT139QMB-011304 Spring Valve Inner 2
F3/10 |BT139QMB-011305 Spring Valve Outer 2
F3/11 |BT139QMB-011306 Under Pedestal Spring 2
F3/12 |BT139QMB-011307 Seal Assy Valve 2
F3/13 |BT139QMB-011301 VValve Intake 1
F3/14 |BT139QMB-011401 \Valve Exhaust 1
F3/15 |BT139QMB-011300 VValve Intake Assy 1
F3/16 |BT139QMB-011400 VValve Exhaust Assy 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

4/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

-
E-

BEMNR - WEIER

Camchain & Tensioner

F4 Camchain & Tensioner

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F4/1 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6x16 2
F4/2 |BT139QMB-080610 Tensioner Assy 1
F4/3 [|BT139QMB-080601 Gasket Tensioner Lifter 1

F4/4 |BT139QMB-080620 Tensioner Assy 1
F4/5 [BT139QMB-080621 O-Ring 1
F4/6 |BT139QMB-080622 Screw 1
F4/7 |BT139QMB-080623 Guide 1
F4/8 |BT139QMB-080624 Tensioner 1
F4/9 |BT139QMB-080700 Camchain 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

5/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

n
()]

Cylinder head cover

o8 Bt BT

F5 Cylinder head cover

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F5/1 |GB5787-86-M6x25 Bolt M6x25 4
F5/2 |BT139QMB-160200 Cylinder Cover Assy 1
F5/3 |BT139QMB-160201 Cylinder Cover 1
F5/4 |BT139QMB-160202 \Ventilating Tube Connector Ass vy 1
F5/5 |BT139QMB-160203 Ventilating Chamber Cover 1
F5/6 |GT818-M4x8 Bolt 4x8 4
F5/7 |BT139QMB-160204 Venlilating Chamber Gasket 1
F5/8 |BT139QMB-160001 Cylinder Cover Gasket 1
F5/9 |BT139QMB-160100 Clip Tube 1
F5/10 |108710-139QMB-000 Tubeassy 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

29-07-08/Ha

6/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Ha

F6| Cylinder

AT

F6 Cylinder
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F6/1 |BT139QMB-020001 Cylinder Assy 1
F6/2 |BT139QMB-000002 Gasket , Cylinder 1
F6/3 [BT139QMB-020002 Pin A Dowel 2

(¢) ering, ergolding 7/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Ha

F7| Crankshaft assy. & Piston

F7 Crankshaft assy.& Piston

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F7/1 |BT139QMB-070100 Crankshaft Connecting Assy 1
F7/2 |BT139QMB-070001 Woodruff key 1
F7/3 |BT139QMB-070002 Piston Pin Clip 2
F7/4 |BT139QMB-070003 Piston Pin 1
F7/5 |BT139QMB-070004 Piston 1
F7/6 |BT139QMB-070200 Piston Ring Assy 1
F7/6.1 ([BT139QMB-070201 Piston , Ring , First 1
F7/6.2 |BT139QMB-070202 Piston , Ring , Second 1
F7/6.3 |BT139QMB-070203 Ring , Blode 2
F7/6.4 |BT139QMB-070204 Loaded Qil Control 1

(¢) ering, ergolding 8/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

Right cover

B ot

F8 Right cover

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F8/1 |BT139QMB-030001 Right Cover 1
F8/2 |BT139QMB-000003 Gasket R- Cover 1
F8/3 |BT139QMB-030009 Oil Seal Assy , Right R-Cover 1
F8/4 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6x85 4
F8/5 |BT139QMB-030003 Gauge Oil Level 1
F8/6 |BT139QMB-030004 O-Ring , Oil Level 1
F8/7 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6x100 4
F8/8 |BT139QMB-030005 Oil Filter 1
F8/9 |BT139QMB-030006 Spring , Oil Filter Screen 1
F8/10 |BT139QMB-030007 O-Ring, Oil Filter Cover 1
F8/11 |BT139QMB-030008 Cap ,0il Filter Screen 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

9/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

Fg

Left cover

F9 Left cover

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F9/1 |BT139QMB-000004 Left Cover , Gasket 1
F9/1A [BT139QMB-000004 Left Cover , Gasket(lengthened) 1
F9/2 |BT139QMB-060002 Dowel Pin 2
F9/3 [BT139QMB-060001 Left Cover 1

F9/3A [BT139QMB-060001 Left Cover(lengthened) 1
F9/4 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6x35 8
F9/5 |BT139QMB-060010 Clamper Assy 1
F9/6 |BT139QMB-060003 Clamper Braker Cable 1
F9/7 |BT139QMB-103103 Air tube 1
F9/8 |BT139QMB-103110 Band connecting, tube 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

10/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

-n

10

Magneto & Oil pump

MMES « ZER

F11 Starting motor & Single director

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F10/1 [GB5787-86-M6x12 Bolt M5x12 2
F10/2 [GB5787-86-M6x22 Bolt M6x22 2
F10/3 |GB5787-86M10x1.25 Right Nut , Cankshaft 1
F10/4 |BT139QMB-130200 Fan Comp ., Cooling , 1
F10/5 [GB5787-86 Bolt M6x16 4
F10/6 |BT139QMB-130100 Generator Assy 1
F10/7 [(BT139QMB-100100 Oil Pump Assy 1
F10/8 |[GB5787-86 Bolt M6x20 2
F10/9 |(GB5787-86 Bolt M6x25 1
F10/10 |BT139QMB-100200 Chain Oil Pump Diver 1
F10/11 |GB6177-86-M6 Nut M6 1
F10/12 |BT139QMB-100001 Oil Pump Dowel Pin 1
F10/13 |GB97.1-10 Washer 1
F10/14 |GB3452.1-9X1.7 O-ring 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

11/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Ha

M
—
—

Starting motor & Single director

REEE - HEHE

F11 Starting motor &Single director

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F11/1 |(GB5787-86 Bolt M6x25 2
F11/2 |BT139QMB-120000 Starter Motor Assy 1
F11/3 [BT139QMB-120001 O-Ring 1
F11/4 |BT139QMB-000800 Single Director Assy 1

(¢) ering, ergolding 12/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

-

12| Driver assy. & Starter assy.

I S X - o R

F12 Driver assy. & Starter assy.

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y

F12/1 |BT139QMB-110100 Kick Starter Shaft Comp 1
F12/1A |[BT139QMB-110100 Kick Starter Shaft Comp(length  ened) 1
F12/2 (BT139QMB-110101 Bush ¢ 34*38*4.5 1
F12/3 [BT139QMB-110102 Bush ¢ 14*18*22.5 1
F12/3A |[BT139QMB-110102 Bush (lengthened) 1
F12/4 |BT139QMB-110103 Spring Torsion 1
F12/5 [BT139QMB-110104 Washer 1
F12/6 |(GB894.1-86-14 Clip 1
F12/7 |BT139QMB-110200 Arm Assy , Kick Starter 1
F12/8 |GB5783-86 Bolt M6*22 1
F12/9 [(BT139QMB-110001 Spring 1
F12/10 |BT139QMB-110002 Gear Comp Idle 1
F12/11 |BT139QMB-110003 Washer 1
F12/12 |BT139QMB-001900 Driver Assy 1
F12/13 |BT139QMB-001901 Buffer Plate Drive 3
F12/14 |BT139QMB-001902 Plate Ramp 1
F12/15 |BT139QMB-001903 Reller Set 6
F12/16 |BT139QMB-001904 Right Part Driver 1
F12/17 |BT139QMB-001905 Bush Driver 1
F12/18 |BT139QMB-001906 Left Part Driver 1
F12/19 |BT139QMB-001907 Fan Driver 1
F12/20 |BT139QMB-001908 Fan Starter Driver Claw 1
F12/21 |GB/T97.1- §12 Washer §12 1
F12/22 |GB/T6177-M12x1.25 Nut 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

13/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

-

13

Belt & Driven wheel

X - HE

F13 Belt & Driven wheel

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F13/1 [GB6177 M10x1.25 Nut
F13/2 |BT139QMB-090000 Driver Pulley assy 1
F13/3 |BT139QMB-090001 Outer Clutch Assy 1
F13/4 [(BT139QMB-091101 NUT , Special
F13/5 |BT139QMB-091120 Baseplate Clutch 1
F13/6 |BT139QMB-091102 Washer
F13/7 |BT139QMB-091103 Sping , Clutch 3
F13/8 [BT139QMB-091110 Waiyht , Clutch 3
F13/9 [(BT139QMB-091104 \Washer
F13/10 |GB896-86-5 Clip
F13/11 |BT139QMB-091100 Plate-Assy , Driver 1
F13/12 |BT139QMB-091500 Bearing Needle 1
F13/13 |GB893.1-86-24 Clip
F13/14 |61901-LS GB/T276-94 Bearing
F13/15 |BT139QMB-091200 Right Comp , Driven 1
F13/16 |BT139QMB-091300 Oil Seal Assy , Driven 2
F13/17 |BT139QMB-091400 Left Lemp , Driven 1
F13/18 |BT139QMB-090002 Pin , Roller Guide 3
F13/19 |BT139QMB-090003 Right O-Ring , Driven 1
F13/20 |BT139QMB-090004 Left O-Ring, Spring 1
F13/21 |BT139QMB-090005 Right Seat , Spring 1
F13/22 |BT139QMB-090006 Sping ,Driven 1
F13/23 |BT139QMB-090007 Left Seats , Spring 1
F13/24 |BT139QMB-000005 V-Belt
F13/24A [BT139QMB-000005 \V-Belt(lengthened) 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

14/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F14

Reartransmission

SR & A T

F14 Rear transmission

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F14/1 |BT139QMB-150100 Rear Transmission Box Assy 1
F14/2 |BT139QMB-150002 Brake Pedal Install Shaft 1
F14/3 |BT139QMB-150003 Brake Pedal Install Shaft O-Ri ng 1
F14/4 |BT139QMB-150001 Rear Transmission Box 1
F14/5 |BT139QMB-150004 Pin , Rear Transmission Box 2
F14/6 [(BT139QMB-150110 Oil Seal Assy 1
F14/7 |6004-2RS GB/T276-94 Bearing 1
F14/8 |6201-GB/T276-94 Bearing 2
F14/9 |(GB6187 M8 Nut 1
F14/10 |BT139QMB-000006 Gasket , Rear Cover 1
F14/11 |BT139QMB-150006 Shaft , Final 1
F14/12 |GB894.1-86.20 Clip 1
F14/13 |BT139QMB-150007 Gear , final 1
F14/14 |BT139QMB-150008 Washer , Counter Shaft 1
F14/15 |BT139QMB-150200 Counter , Shaft Comp 1
F14/16 |BT139QMB-150009 Shaft , Drive 1
F14/17 |6303x3-2 /P63 Left Bearing , Shaft , Drive 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

15/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

mn
i

Crankcase

o B B

F15 Crankcase

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F15/1 |BT139QMB-050100 Crankcase Assy Left 1
F15/1A (BT139QMB-050100A Crankcase Assy Left(lengthene d) 1
F15/1B |BT139QMB-050100B Crankcase Assy Left(disc brak e) 1
F15/1C |BT139QMB-050100C Crankcase Assy Left(lute styl e) 1
F15/2 |BT139QMB-050101 Crankease .Left 1

F15/2A (BT139QMB-050101A Crankease .Left (lengthened) 1
F15/2B |BT139QMB-050101B Crankease .Left (disc brake) 1
F15/2C |BT139QMB-050101C Crankease .Left (lute style) 1
F15/3 |BT139QMB-050110 Bush Harge 1
F15/4 16203-GB/T276-94 Bearing , Radial Ball 2
F15/5 |6201-GB/T276-94 Bearing , Radial Ball 1
F15/6 [(BT139QMB-050120 Seal 1
F15/7 |BT139QMB-050130 Crankshaft Oil Seal , Assy ., left 1
F15/8 |BT139QMB-040100 Crankease Assy Right 1
F15/9 [(BT139QMB-050001 Pin Dowel 2
F15/10 |BT139QMB-040101 Crankcase Right 1
F15/11 |GB/T5787-86 Bolt M6x45 1
F15/12 |BT139QMB-000007 Gasket , Crankcase 1
F15/13 |BT139QMB-040200 Main -Stand Install Assy 2
F15/14 |BT139QMB-040300 Front -Stand Spacer Assy 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

16/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

Crankcase

-n
—_
on

o B B

F15 Crankcase

NO. |Component and Parts No.

English Name

uantit

F15/15 |BT139QMB-040001 Fixing fhaft , Main-Stand Spi ng 2
F15/16 |BT139QMB-000008 Stud 2
F15/17 |BT139QMB-000009 Stud 2
F15/18 |GB/T97.1- § 12 Washer , Plug 1
F15/19 |BT139QMB-050002 Drain Plug 1
F15/20 |BT139QMB-050003 Bush 1
F15/21 |GB/T5789 M8x12 Bolt M8x12 1
F15/22 |GB/T97.1-$8 Washer 1
F15/23 |GB/T5787-86 Bolt M8x35 2
F15/24 |GB/T5787-86 Bolt M8x40 5

(¢) ering, ergolding

17/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

il
i

Carburetor
4

F16 Carburetor

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F16/1 |BT139QMB-140000 Carburetor 1
F16/2 |BT139QMB-140001 Screw, Spring Plate 2
F16/3 |BT139QMB-140002 Spring Plate 1
F16/4 |BT139QMB-140003 Plate Spring 1
F16/5 |BT139QMB-140004 Spring Socket 1
F16/6 |BT139QMB-140005 Jet Carburetor 1
F16/7 |BT139QMB-140100 piston Comp.Vacuum Assy 1
F16/8 |BT139QMB-140200 Control Lever Of Carburetor 1
F16/9 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 1
F16/10 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 1
F16/11 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 1
F16/12 |GB97.1 Washer 1
F16/13 |BT139QMB-140006 Spring 1
F16/14 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 4
F16/15 |BT139QMB-140007 Acv Valve Cover 1
F16/16 |BT139QMB-140008 Spring , Acv Valve 2
F16/17 |BT139QMB-140309 Acv Valve 1
F16/18 |BT139QMB-140010 Sealing Ring 2
F16/19 |BT139QMB-140011 Clip, Tube 1
F16/20 |BT139QMB-140012 Breating Tube 1
F16/21 |BT139QMB-140013 Cap, Starter Valve 1
F16/22 |BT139QMB-140400 VValueset , Starter Assy 1
F16/23 |BT139QMB-140014 Starter Socket 1
F16/24 |BT139QMB-140500 Carburetor Body 1
F16/25 |BT139QMB-140015 Seal , Float Chamber 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

18/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Haj

(¢c) ering, ergolding 19/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

Carburetor
4

il

|

F16 Carburetor

29-07-08/Ha

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F16/26 |BT139QMB-140016 Float 1
F16/27 |BT139QMB-140600 Float Valve Assy 1
F16/28 |BT139QMB-140017 Pin , Float Valve 1
F16/29 |BT139QMB-140018 Carburetor Cover 1
F16/30 |BT139QMB-140019 Screw , Fuel Leakage 1
F16/31 |BT139QMB-140020 Dust Seal Cap 1
F16/32 |BT139QMB-140021 Over Flow Tube 1
F16/33 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 3
F16/34 |BT139QMB-140022 Sealing Ring 1
F16/35 |BT139QMB-140700 Plug Pump Assy 1
F16/36 |BT139QMB-140023 Pump Down Cover 1
F16/37 |GB/T818-1985 Screw 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

20/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F17] Front Wheel

F17 Front wheel

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F17/1 |401005-TB9-000 Left rubber cap 1
F17/2 |401003-TAC-000 Front wheel axle 1
F17/3 |401200-TAC-000 Arithmometer assy. 1
F17/4 |YF50*40*5 Dust seal,front wheel 1
F17/5 |GB/T278 Bearing 6201 2
F17/6 |401101-TAC-000 Central bush 1
F17/7 |YF37*23*7 Dust seal 1
F17/8 [401001-TAC-000 Right bush 1
F17/9 |GB/T6187-1986 Nut M12*1.25 1
F17/10 |GB2983-1997 Tyre 120/70-12 1
F17/11 |GB2983-1997 Front rim MT3.5*J12 1
F17/12 |401110-TAC-000 Valve 1
F17/13 |401100-TAC-000 Front rim assy. 1
F17/14 |404001-TAC-000 Brake disc 1
F17/15 |404002-TAC-000 Bolt 3
F17/16 |404002-TAC-000 Right rubber cap 1
F17/17 |GBJT 6187-1986 Nut M10*1.25 3

(¢) ering, ergolding

21/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F18

Rear Wheel

2

F18 Rear wheel

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F18/1 [402110-TAC-000 Rear rim MT3.5*3J12 1
F18/2 [GB2983-1997 Tyre 130/70-12 1
F18/3 [402010-TB9-000 Valve 1
F18/4 |405001-TAC-000 Rear brake cam 1
F18/5 |405010-TB9-000 Rear brake arm assy. 1
F18/6 [GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*35 1
F18/7 |405100-TAC-000 Brake shoe assy. 1
F18/8 |405101-TAC-000 Rear brake shoe spring 2
F18/9 [(GB/T6187-1986 Nut M16*1.5 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

22/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

Front Fork

F19 Front fork

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F19/1 |504100-TAC-000 Steering column welding assy. 1
F19/2 [GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M10*50 2
F19/3 |504301-TAC-000 Spring washer 2
F19/4 |504303-TAC-000 Dust seal 1
F19/5 |504001-TAC-000 Lock nut 1
F19/6 |504002-TAC-000 Upper bearing top 1
F19/7 |504010-TAC-000 Upper ball assy. 1
F19/8 |504003-TAC-000 Bottom bearing cup 1
F19/9 |504004-TAC-000 Bottom bearing cup 1
F19/10 |504020-TAC-000 Bottom ball assy. 1
F19/11 |504005-TAC-000 Bottom bearing top 1
F19/12 |504400-TAC-000 Front shock absorber,right 1
F19/13 |504300-TA2-000 Front shock absorber,left 1
F19/14 |604109-TAC-000 Clip 1
F19/15 |604100-TAC-000 Front fender 1
F19/16 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 5
F19/17 |604103-TAC-000 Rubber strip,front fender 1
F19/18 |501010-TAC-000 Right bracket welding assy.,fro nt fender 1
F19/19 |501014-TAC-000 Left bracket ,front fender 1
F19/20 |325100-TB9-000 Side reflector 2
F19/21 |GB/T6177-1985 Nut M6 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

23/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F20

Main Stand Assy./Side Stand Assy.

A wt W

At =

F20 Main stand assy./ Side stand assy.

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F20/1 |501210-TAC-000 Main stand assy. 1
F20/2 |501201-TB9-000 Axle,main stand 1
F20/3 |501202-TB9-000 Rubber,main stand 1
F20/4 |501204-TB9-000 Spring,main stand 2
F20/5 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer § 8 1
F20/6 |GB/T 91-1986 Cotter pin 1.5x24 1
F20/7 |501301-TAC-000 Bolt,side stand 1
F20/8 |501310-TAC-000 Side stand assy. 1
F20/9 |501302-TAC-000 Spring A,side stand 1
F20/10 |501303-TAC-000 Spring B,side stand 1
F20/11 |501303-TAC-000 Nut M8x1.25 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

24/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Haj

F

()

1] Rear Shock Absorber

5 3 2L

F21 Rear shock absorber

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F21/1 |521000-TAC-000 Rear shock absorber 2
F21/2 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M10*1.25*40 2
F21/3 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M8*35 2
F21/4 |GB/T 6170-1986 Nut M8 2

(¢) ering, ergolding 25/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F22] Wire Hamess

1
H
a2

F22 Wire harness

NO. |Component and Parts No.

English Name

uantit

F22/1 |301200-TB9-000 Ignition coil 1
F22/2 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M5*16 1
F22/3 |GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M6 2
F22/4 1301400-TB9-000 Start relay 1
F22/5 |350000-TAC-000 Lock assy. 1
F22/5.1 |{350120-TAC-000 Key 1
F22/5.2 |350101-TAC-000 Ignition switch lock cover 1

F22/5.3 |350110-TAC-000 Ignition switch lock 1

F22/5.4 |350420-TAC-000 Seat lock 1
F22/6 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 6
F22/7 |301500-TB9-000 Flasher 1
F22/8 [302000-TB9-000 Horn 1
F22/9 [305000-TA7-000 Battery 1
F22/10 {301100-TB9-000 Electric ignition assy. 1

F22/11 |301300-TB9-000 Rectifier 1
F22/12 |304100-TAC-000 Wiring assy. 1
F22/13 |330600-TB9-000 Off switch assy. 1
F22/14 |GBJT 5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 1
F22/15 |304110-TAC-000 Fuse 1
F22/16 |350430-TAC-000 Cable,seat lock 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

26/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Haj

F22| Wire Hamess
+
H
%

F22 Wire harness

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F22/17 |361600-TAC-000 Seat lock 1
F22/18 |GB/T 5789-1986 Cable,seat lock 1
F22/19 |070100-TAC-000 1
F22/19.1|070106-TAC-000 Spring Seat Lock 1
F22/19.2|1070104-TAC-000 Cushion Lock Assembling Frame 1
F22/19.3|070105-TAC-000 Rubber Ring 1
F22/19.4|070103-TAC-000 Cushion Lock Assy 1
F22/20 |{070110-TAC-000 Remote control Comp. 1

(¢) ering, ergolding 27/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F23

Head Light Assy.

o =

g‘r
R

F23 Head light assy
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F23/1 |320000-TAC-000 Head light assy. 1
F23/2 |320131-TAC-000 Head light lampshade 1
F23/3 |320140-TAC-000 Head light base 1
F23/4 |320110-TAC-000 Head light bulb 1
F23/5 |320310-TAC-000 Position light bulb 1
F23/6 |320160-TAC-000 Head light cable 1
F23/7 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*13 4

(¢) ering, ergolding

28/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

F24] Operating System

ﬁ 29 4
A T :
?ﬁ 4 1
¢ k\“ D 34 /O]
d : H l\'11
Ay \ ..
i o
B 2
o TS— T/ﬁ
& a
\ 1% ' %/3 Lﬁj‘"‘% Lgllf ;
% P i \ N
"a o DY
o .
S
AT
18 do2y
F24 Operating system
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit
F24/1 |540400-TAC-000 Throttle link assy. 1
F24/2 |505100-TAC-000 Direction handlebar assy. 1
F24/3 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M10*1.25*50 1
F24/4 |GB/T 5789-1986 Nut M10*1.25 1
F24/5 (606000-TAC-000 Windshield 1
F24/6 |601102-TAC-000 Rear part,head cover 1
F24/7 |GB/818-1985 Bolt M5*12 1
F24/8 |601101-TAC-000 Front part,head cover 1
F24/9 |610200-TAC-000 Rear-view mirror comp,right 1
F24/10 {610100-TAC-000 Rear-view mirror comp,left 1
F24/11 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*13 1
F24/12 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*10 6
F24/13 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*16 4
F24/14 |530400-TAC-000 Greaser assy. 2
F24/15 |530300-TAC-000 Left grip assy. 1
F24/16 |330100-TAC-000 L.handle switch assy. 1
F24/17 |330200-TAC-000 R.handle switch assy. 1
F24/18 |540210-TAC-000 Rear brake link assy. 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

29-07-08/Haj

29/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

F24] Operating System
B
A o i !
% gt L YV
1 i |
S TN A
By \
o
P
5 | o
- T
. .
# 2 o \.\iuf |
- .?-——"12 o
1
“KI K\_
|__.___19_3_u_21'
F24 Operating system
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F24/19 |540201-TAC-000 Spring 1
F24/20 |540202-TAC-000 Joint 1
F24/21 |540203-TAC-000 Adjusting nut 1
F24/22 |404000-TAC-000 Disk brake assy (fr.) 1
F24/23 |404100-TAC-000 Master cylinder assy. 1
F24/24 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*22 2
F24/25 |404101-TAC-000 Master cylinder stator 1
F24/26 |530201-TAC-000 Front brake lever 1
F24/27 |404200-TAC-000 Caliper assy. (fr.) 1
F24/28 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*30 1
F24/29 |404210-TAC-000 Brake shoe assy. (fr.) 1
F24/30 |530101-TAC-000 Rear brake lever 2
F24/31 |404400-TA9-001 ABS

(¢) ering, ergolding

29-07-08/Haj

30/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F25

Meter

P

F25 Meter assy

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F25/1 |340000-TAC-000 Meter assy. 1
F25/2 |541100-TAC-000 Odometer cable 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

31/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F26

Front Turning Light

k

puisl
=]

o5 =

:f’ R H;ﬂfz“’/ ,f”w.
' L —_— .
- T -4 .
\\‘\., o — " T ;
3 = — {
e S !
L )
H "-H-/
1—JT— o
\. 6 T
'“HEHM Ff,,f”##
F26 Front turning light
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F26/1 |322100-TAC-000 Front turning light assy. (L.) 1
F26/2 |322200-TAC-000 Front turning light assy. (R.) 1
F26/3 |322140-TAC-000 Front turning light base 2
F26/4 |322120-TAC-000 Front turning light socket 2
F26/5 |322110-TAC-000 Front turning light bulb 2
F26/6 |322131-TAC-000 Front turning light lampshade 2
F26/7 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST3.9*16 2
F26/8 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M5*12 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

32/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

@ Front Cover/Floor Pedal

A

F27 Front Cover/ Floor Pedal

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F27/1 |601103-TAC-000 Front cover 1
F27/2 |60110B-TAC-000 Decorative part,front cover (L) 1
F27/3 |60110C-TAC-000 Decorative part,front cover (R) 1
F27/4 1601301-TAC-000 Fr.luggage box assy. 1
F27/5 |601303-TAC-000 Frame number observing board 1
F27/6 |601504-TAC-000 Hook,helmet 1
F27/7 (601401-TAC-000 Pedal 1
F27/8 |601403-TAC-000 Battery box cover 1
F27/9 |60141A-TAC-000 Pedal assy.(L) 1
F27/10 {60141B-TAC-000 Pedal assy.(R) 1
F27/11 |604107-TAC-000 Bolt M6*16 1
F27/12 |1601105-TAC-000 Rubber washer 1
F27/13 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 5
F27/14 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*16 20
F27/15 (821042 Clip ST4.2 6

(¢) ering, ergolding

33/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F28

Body Cover

S BF 1

F28 Body cover

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F28/1 |601503-TAC-000 Center cover 1
F28/2 |601506-TAC-000 Small cover,center cover 1
F28/3 |601501-TAC-000 Luggage box 1
F28/4 1601502-TAC-000 Inner cover,luggage box 1
F28/5 |601605-TAC-000 Rear fender apron ( L.) 1
F28/6 |601606-TAC-000 Rear fender apron ( R.) 1
F28/7 |601203-TAC-000 Rear center cover 1
F28/8 |601603-TAC-000 Rear middle fender apron 1
F28/9 |601609-TAC-000 Front middle fender apron 1
F28/10 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*13 2
F28/11 |GB/T845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*16 18
F28/12 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 2
F28/13 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 2
F28/14 1821042 Clip ST4.2 10
F28/15 |515221-TAC-000 Washer 2
F28/16 |601105-TAC-000 Rubber washer 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

34/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F29

Taillight Assy./Rear Fender Assy.

F29 Tail light assy./ Rear fender assy

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F29/1 |321100-TAC-000 Taillight assy. 1
F29/2 [604210-TAC-000 Rear fender 1
F29/3 |321110-TAC-000 Bulb,taillight 1
F29/4 |321131-TAC-000 Lampshade,taillight 1
F29/5 |GB/T6177-1986 Rear reflector 1
F29/6 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 3
F29/7 |321120-TAC-000 Basetaillight 1
F29/8 [604206-TAC-000 Small fender 1
F29/9 [501009-TAC-000 Left bracket,small fender 1
F29/10 [50100A-TAC-000 Rear bracket,small fender 1
F29/11 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 2
F29/12 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

35/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

F30

Fuel Tank

i
A

F30 Fuel tank

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F30/1 |515010-TAC-000 Fuel tank welding assy. 1
F30/2 |515200-TAC-000 Fuel transducer 1
F30/3 |515202-TAC-000 Transducer cover 1
F30/4 |515201-TAC-000 Rubber ring 1
F30/5 |350300-TAC-000 Fuel tank lock assy. 1
F30/6 |5010A1-TAC-000 Assembling board welding assy.,f  uel tank 1
F30/7 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 4
F30/8 [GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*12 4
F30/9 [515130-TAC-000 Tube A 1
F30/10 |515120-TAC-000 Fuel filter 1
F30/11 |515140-TAC-000 Tube B 1
F30/12 |515110-TAC-000 Fuel switch assy. 1
F30/13 |515150-TAC-000 Tube,negative pressure 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

36/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F31| Frame Body

F31 Frame body

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F31/1 |501100-TAC-000 Frame welding assy. 1
F31/2 |506310-TAC-000 Bracket,carrier 1
F31/3 |501710-TAC-000 Engine hanging rack welding assy 1
F31/4 [501702-TAC-000 Middle bush 1
F31/5 |501703-TAC-000 Assembling axis,engine hangingr ack 1
F31/6 |501704-TAC-000 Assembling axis,engine 1
F31/7 |501701-TAC-000 Rubber,hanging rack welding assy 1
F31/8 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M10*1.25 2
F31/9 [GB/T70-1985 Bolt M8*30 4
F31/10 |506301-TAC-000 Cap,carrier 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

37/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F32

Muffler Welding Assy.

8E B 3 A HF

F32 Muffler welding assy.

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F32/1 |182100-TAC-000 Muffler welding assy. 1
F32/2 |182110-TAC-000 Front body,muffler welding assy. 1
F32/3 |182140-TAC-000 Paper gasket 1
F32/4 182120-TAC-000 Rear body,muffler welding assy. 1
F32/5 |182130-TAC-000 Fixing board 1
F32/6 |182102-TAC-000 Fixing rubber 2
F32/7 |182101-TAC-000 Fixing clip 2
F32/8 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*30 2
F32/9 |[GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*35 1
F32/10 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*45 1
F32/11 |GB/T70-1985 Screw M8*20 3
F32/12 |182010-TAC-000 Gasket 1
F32/13 |GB/T923-1988 Nut M6*35 2
F32/14 |1182201-TAC-000 Tube 1
F32/15 |182202-TAC-000 Clip tube 1
F32/16 |182220-TAC-000 Gasket 1
F32/17 |182210-TAC-000 Control valve 1
F32/18 |GB/T818-1985 Screw M6*12 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

38/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F33| Rear Turning Light

.r"-ﬂ
g .f""'f'\. for "’-Jf;’s \\\
W) % e g
e o G - \ i N\ A
T Nt N ,
KT P \\ \\ B A\
\ G ve \ S
e v e %
\\‘ Ve s \\ L F\i’ \,
\ 3 ‘ \ e A
\\ \\\'/J ‘\\ \\ \ I\\
i '\ Y .
N \
& % \ /” \
\\ i \‘ \\ . \‘
£ ' \ N Al \\
\ i % Of
\ " " 1z
\\, L A/
Y % na
P .
-~ - -
- —_
F33 Rear turning light.
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F33/1 |323100-TAC-000 Rear turning light (L) 1
F33/2 |323200-TAC-000 Rear turning light (R) 1
F33/3 |GB/T5282-1985 Screw tapping ST3.9*16 2
F33/4 |323131-TAC-000 Lens,rear turning light 2
F33/5 |322110-TAC-000 Turning light bulb 2
F33/6 |323120-TAC-000 Fixing socket,rear turning light 2
F33/7 |323140-TAC-000 (L)Rear turning light shell 1
F33/8 |323240-TAC-000 (R)Rear turning light shell 1
F33/9 [323001-TAC-000 Rubber (L) 1
F33/10 |323003-TAC-000 Rubber (R) 1
F33/11 |GB96.1-02 Washer10 2
F33/12 |GBT41-1986 Nut M10 2

(¢) ering, ergolding

39/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C 29-07-08/Ha

F34| Seat
FE
)

F34 Seat
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F34/1 |701000-TAC-000 Seat assy. 1
F34/2 |701001-TAC-000 Shaft 1
F34/3 |701002-TAC-000 Connecting board 1
F34/4 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 3
F34/5 |801000-TAC-000 Tool set 1

(¢) ering, ergolding 40/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Ha

Air Cleaner

F35 Air Cleaner

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name uantit vy
F35/1 |172100-TA2-000 Air cleaner crust assy. 1
F35/2 [1724107-TA2-000 Clip,tube 1
F35/3 [172402-TA2-000 Tube 1
F35/4 |KH14*1.4 Clip,tube(A) 1
F35/5 |GB845-86 Screw,tapping ST4.8*19 6
F35/6 |172221-TA2-000 Air filter core 1
F35/7 |GB5787-86 Bolt M6*30 2
F35/8 |172310-TA2-000 Clip,inlet tube 1
F35/9 |172301-TA2-000 Inlet tube 1
F35/10 |172302-TBB-000 Tube connector 1
F35/11 |KH14*1.2 Clip,tube 1
F35/12 |GB818-86 Bolt M5*20 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

41/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F36] Mark
4 1 2|
3
ATTENTION WADEMAME USRI gt |
T-l".:n COLDTIRE PREGRURES. satn? WEHICLE CATEBORT A & CAUTIONS
Tyruz apmifalien :.tnl:l:-i :.u‘umn : N :mgmmng
Plast e o reoeruem o eine o S0E | R0 + i s e
Prstonek Tribmpay 10 J :m;ﬂ:::::‘::‘-n
« M o etk o —=
4 ENGINE OIL USAGE
RACTMA WoTeRcYeL| m:.:':::.,::.: —7
BMROMNENTAL PROTECTED e
JIANGHWEN HUARI GROUP CO.LTD
O —sERH
A0dB(A)-4000¢/ min A “H’ su PE n
g
CAUTIONS
+E 'mu’liulh: bmlhﬁzﬁvsm[tl
Qmw&ugwnmq-w
1|| 12
F36 Mark
NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F36/1 |830301-TAC-000 Mark,central cover 1
F36/2 |830108-TAC-000 Scutcheon,anti-tampering 1
F36/3 |830304-TB9-000 Mark B,head cover 1
F36/4 |830302-TB9-000 Mark Ahead cover 1
F36/5 |830306-TB9-000 Gear oil mark 1
F36/6 |830307-TB9-000 Mark,helmet hook 1
F36/7 |830307-TB9-000 Engine oil mark 1
F36/8 |830101-TAC-000 Nameplate,main frame 1
F36/9 |830316-TB9-000 Mark,triangle 1
F36/10 {830213-TB9-000 Applique,front shock absorber 2
F36/11 |830308-TB9-000 Air cleaner mark 1
F36/12 |830309-TB9-000 Mark A 1
F36/13 |830312-TB9-000 Mark C 1
F36/14 |830313-TB9-000 Mark D 1
F36/15 |830311-TB9-000 Mark e4-E 1
F36/16 |830315-TB9-000 Mark BT 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

42/43



BAOTAN / ERING WARRIOR 50 BT49QT-12C

29-07-08/Haj

F36] Mark

i

1
F36 Mark

NO. |Component and Parts No. English Name Quantit 'y
F36/17 |830203-TAC-000 Applique,left cover 1
F36/18 |830204-TAC-000 Applique,right cover 1
F36/19 |830206-TAC-000 Upper applique,left,front cover 1
F36/20 |830207-TAC-000 Upper applique,right,front cove r 1
F36/21 |830214-TAC-000 Nether applique,left,front cove r 1
F36/22 |830215-TAC-000 Nether applique,right,front cov er 1
F36/23 |830222-TAC-000 Applique,side board(L.) 1
F36/24 |830223-TAC-000 Applique,side board(R.) 1

(¢) ering, ergolding

43/43



